UNOFFICIAL COPY
RN

Doc#. 0810145052 Fee: $44.50
Eugene “Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:§10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/10/2008 10:24 A Pg: 10of5

Mortgage Services Loan Number 0030888788
Fannie Mae Loan Number 4004498217
MERS Min No. 100020000308887888

Prepared by: County Recorder,

! Record and return to:
Prepared at: ’\ . e Mortgage Services
Mortgage Services S 3000 Leadenhall Rd
4001 Leadenhall Road Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Mt. Laurel, NJ 02(25; ‘ Attn; Document Control
QO ph65 j / P.L.N- 16183100320000

- ) '

This doﬁ%nt is dated: > 13 m

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Three Original Loan Modification Agreements must be executed by the Borrower
One Original is to be filed with the note and one Original is to be rezurded in the Land
Records where the Security Instrument is recorded

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), between JOSEPH G. BANKS and JENIFER K. BANKS CBorrower(s)”)
and PHH Mortgage Corporation (fka Cendant Morigage Corporation) (Lender), “"MERS” is a Mortgage Ei=cironic
Registration System. Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting solely as a nominee for the Lender and Lender’s
successors and assigns. MERS is mortgagee under this Security Instrument. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M| 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed o Secure Debt (the “Securitly Instrument™), dated 07/27/2005 securing the
original principal sum of $328,000.00 and recorded on 08/1 1/2008, with the File/Instrumeirt No.0522312278 of the County
of COOK and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal

property described in the Security Instrument as the “Property™, located at 1041 S WENONAH AVE, OAK PARK, IL 60304
the real property described being set forth as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Sce Attached

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):




0810143052 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of the First day & Jumuary 2008, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument

{the “Unpaid “Principal Balance™) is U.S. $349,733.71 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender and any-nterest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises 1o pay the Uiiraid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Pripcipal Balance at the yearly rate of 6,267%, beginning on the
First day of January 2008. The Borrowe- promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $2,222.88 beginning on the First day of ¥ ebruary 2008 and continuing thereafter on same day of
each succeeding month until principal and inter2st ape paid in full. If on 08/01/2035 {the ** Maturity
Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Nete and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full o fe Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 4001 Leadenhall Road 4t Laurel, NJ 08054 or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (orif.a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural personj withsut the Lender’s prior

written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full'of a!l sums secured by
this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleratiof. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. 1f the Borrower fails to pay

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and al] other payments
that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Tnstrument ( if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payabie under the Note: and

T R s A0l i R e it e o+ oo+ 1

AT T e £ B B o 5 A e <P e et



0810143052 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) all terms and pravisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially Incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shail‘c<ynderstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note or Security Instrusiedr. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,

the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound
by, and comply with, all of the terms ana provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

%ﬁﬂﬁi’/ (Seal) (‘TCJ' eu Q'V Vi k S (Seal)

,4// ) -Witness  JOSEPH G. BANKS -Borrower
4&% Kl CECL A / 47[//71 AV o ,,/ { Must Sign In Black Ink Only )

vg IV/Z%E.. (Seal) / A/}K/ )z'f’ (Seal)

A 7 ey Witness JEN n ANKS Botrower
E /1S€ \/d/in BL{,_S‘KI rk itness m@ o ook 008 orrowe
STATE OF:  IL (Lﬂl / 3
COUNTY OF:

Be it remembered, that on thisﬁ day of Aj(:(m bfriﬁ the year of Our Lord two thousand and seven
(2007) before me, the subscriber a NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared JOSEPH G, BANKS and
JENIFER K. BANKS who | am satisfied is/are the person(s) who signed the within instrument, and I
acknowledge that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the same as his/her/their voluntary act and
deed. All of which is hereby certified.

and Subscribed before pag on thrs/ g day of &cf_lgzzem

S W (Seal)

Sw

(MustSt nin lail;(lnk Only ) Notary Public
Ll 5 /5 “OFFICIAL SEAL®
4 Cota Doy~
Mwmam
WMMEmmMayﬂ 2011

i 1 A ki Sk A i e SRR




0810143052 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Modification Agreement-ingic Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Tnstrument
[ Srace Below This Line For Acknowledgments]ﬁ

—_—

PHH Mortgage Corporation (fka Cendant Mortgage Carporation)

By:
Mare J. Hinkle, Vice President

STATE OF: NJ
COUNTY OF: Burlington

On this ﬂday of _JAA/  200Y before me, Diana L. Erlston Notary Public, Mar: I Hinkle Vice
President of CORPORATION, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis oI satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to be within instrument and dclnowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

e, '
Signature 5; 21 At (X ({vﬁﬂ
{ Must Sign In Black Ink Only )

DIANA L. ERLSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF N EW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/31/2011




0810143052 Page: 5 of &
11212087 29:49__ MORTGAGE SERVICES + 72935

MO, 245 P84
RightFax U NQ&H@%{;@PA( —

Fax Sgyver

R
00307 9799
. ‘B anys LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT TWENTY (EX. NORTH T8N (10) FT. THRF) (20) NORTH T

. THRF. WEN
(20) FT. OF LOT TWENTY.ONE (3 1) INBLOCK T{VO Q) IN KAUFMAII;TY
AND STEPHEN'S ADDITION T 0 A PARK, IN SECTION 18, Towy 30

NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE Ty, PRINCIPAL ME
SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, 111 iyors AL VERIDIAN,

AL Al B Al b e e o & + T




